DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

2020-955617 11/02/2020 12:35 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-21-810-133

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company
When Recorded Mail To: Veronica A. Harbestone Bonebrake, Trustee 8251 Serenty Ct. El Calon, CA 92021
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
(space above for Recorder's use only)
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))
Sherry Ackermann Escrow Officer
Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

<u>Veronica A. Harbeston Bonebrake</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- Richard Reed Bonebrake, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Richard Reed Bonebrake named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <u>9/9/1998</u> and executed by Veronica A. Harbeston, an unmarried woman as Trustor(s).
- At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 621 Fay CourtGardnerville, NV 89460, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Richard Reed Bonebrake and Veronica A. Harbeston Bonebrake, Trustees of the Family Trust of Richard Reed Bonebrake and Veronica A. Harbeston, trus dated September 9, 1998 as Grantor(s) on November 19, 1998 and recorded as Instrument No. 0454418, in Book 1198, Page 4264, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 312, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, Document No. 72456.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated <u>10/08</u>	12020 Wayne A	harlista	Bombak	\wedge
	V	/eronica A. Harbe	ston Bonebrake,	
	STATE OF NEVADA		} SS	\ \
	COUNTY OF Carson C	City		\ \
	This instrument was ack			
	В)	/ Veronica A. Harb	<u>eston</u>	
	Bonebrake.			PEACOCKE &
	Donnake	acoche	STATE No. 03-81956-3. My Appt E	RY PUBLIC OF NEVADA Exp. July 27, 2021
	Notary	Public Donna Pea	acocke	
			/	



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

			CEDTICICATE	OFDEATH	. —		·	·	
	LE NO. 3978825 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2017017694 STATE FILE NUMBER			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST		DAIFED		2, DATE OF DEATH (Mo	74 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OUNTY OF DEATH	r-wit-	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	BL CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	Reed	BONEBR	20,250,000	September 20,	2017	Carson City		
	Carson City	The second secon	arson Tahoe Region	/	Inpatient(Specif	y)			
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		Ispanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthday	7b. UNDER 1:YEAR 7c.	Inpatient UNDER 1 DAY a. c.	ATE OF BIRTH (Mo/	Male (Day/Yr)	
		/hite	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 85		URS MINS	November 28, 1		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Ohio	VCA, 9b. CITIZEN OF W United S	TION 11. MARITAL STATU	AL STATUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSES NAME (Lest name prior to first maniage) Veronica Ann GAVIN					
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBI		States 16 JPATION (Give Kind of Worl	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINE		Ever in US	Armed	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	6396	16b COUNTY	Chief Warra			S Navy	Forces?		
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardner		EET AND NUMBER av Court		LIMITS (Spec	city Yes Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME		Galuliel		ARENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix)		100	
PARENIS		rval Dale BONEBRA				Sladys REED			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Veronica An	n BONEBRAKE	18b. MAILING AD		D. No, City or Town, Sta Court Gardnerville,		B 123	h	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE			TORY - NAME	19		y or Town State	V	
DISPOSITION	Crema			n's Sierra Cremator	5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		y Nevada 8970	6	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	RENK HILL:	LICENSE NU	MBER V	E AND ADDRESS OF FA Valtons Funerals &		apel of the Valle	y	
		TURE AUTHENTICATED	FDI	184	1281 N Roo	Carson City N	V 89708	f 38. <u>15 </u> 88.	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI	owledge, death occurred at the	ne time, date and place and	tue 22a On the h	esis of examination and/or	nuestication in myori	nion death occurred		
i Irana	न हैं to the cause(s) stated (S			at the time, d	ata and place and due to the				
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo	/Day/Yr) 21c. HO	UR OF DEATH		SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOU	R OF DEATH		
	SE 21d. NAME OF ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER	THAN CERTIFIED	22d, PROM	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/De		OUNCED DEAD AT	r./Uana	
i Alb	유병 (Type or Print)			ခုဗိ			ACOIACED DEVO VI	(Lion)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF					t) 23b. Li	CENSE NUMBER	c. \	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Vunghi Hoang MD ::16 BLAISE SA		24b. DATE RECEIVED		24c DEATH DUE TO	16891 COMMUNICABLE I	DISEASE	
NEGIS I IVIN		SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTICATED		mber 22, 2017	YES [NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS	SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (ND (c).)	y	Inte	rval between onset a	ind death	
DEATH		S A CONSEQUENCE OF:		TAN MININ	vo www.obco	inte	rval between onset a	and death	
CONDITIONS IF	10)	poxic Respiratory	Failure		1	Inte			
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR /	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Obstructive Pulmo	nan Disease			Inte	rval between onset a	nd death	
STATING THE SUNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(6)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Diary Diocess		100	Inte	rval belween onset a	and death	
CAUSE LAST	(_{d)} Hyperter								
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT End Stage Renal Dise	CONDITIONS-Conditions co ase: Diabetes; Unknown Etiok	intributing to death but not re	suiting in the underlying (cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Yes or No)	Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO	CORONER	
/ /	l / *	in en detail			OW INJURY OCCURRED	N N	/Creek, Ven er b	No No	
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	Industry (marks)	and thousand the limit	400. DEGUNDE IT	A MANUEL CONTRIBED				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	DRE PLACE OF IN II DV A	thoma farm street factor	office 28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.	D No. OTV OD	TOWN!	OTATE	
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)	i nonio, lami, sueer, laciury,	Olice 120g. ECAATION	SIREELON K.F.	D. No. CITY OR	TOWN / S	STATE	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

10/4/2017





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.